TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Auspex Systems, Inc.		06/20/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GlassHouse Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	200 Crossing Boulevard
City:	Framingham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01702
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1659512	AUSPEX
Registration Number:	1672796	AUSPEX
Registration Number:	2267984	DATAGUARD
Registration Number:	1788997	FUNCTIONAL MULTIPROCESSOR KERNEL
Registration Number:	1680114	
Registration Number:	1681445	
Registration Number:	2108946	SERVERGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)678-5099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (858) 678-5070 Email: hyde@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Richardson P.C.
Address Line 1: 12390 El Camino Real

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16504-001001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002731 FRAME: 0674

1659512

CH \$190 0

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Martens
Total Attachments: 7	
source=10338364#page1.tif	
source=10338365#page1.tif	
source=10338366#page1.tif	
source=10338367#page1.tif	
source=10338368#page1.tif	
source=10338369#page1.tif	
source=10338370#page1.tif	

10/14/2003 10:32

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

GLASSHOUSE TECH

WHEREAS, AUSPEX SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 2800 Scott Blvd., Santa Clara, CA 95050, is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations listed on the attached Schedule A ("the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, GLASSHOUSE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 200 Crossing Blvd., Framingham, MA 01702, is desirous of acquiring the Marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the agreement between the parties, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AUSPEX SYSTEMS, INC. hereby assigns and transfers to GLASSHOUSE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. all right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the applications and registrations therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be effective as of June 20, 2003.

Date: 6/19/2003

Print Name: 16TER R. SIMPSON

Title: President CFO

Date: 6/20/03

GLASSHOUSE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Print Name: Michael Tobin

Title: Senior Vice President

410789 v1/HN 8SYT01!.DOC JAPAN

Trademark Status Report

Client = AUSPEX SYSTEMS, INC. (07575)

All Countries

Include When Status = ACTIVE

Fish & R. Ref # Class(es)

Goods & Services Filed

Appln #

Reg Date

AUSPEX

AUSTRALIA

044AU1

9: Computer hardware and computer software for network file servers

01/31/92 571488

01/31/92

REGISTERED

A571488

Reg#

Status

BENELUX

12/09/91 773127

12/09/91

514360

REGISTERED

for network services 9: Computers and registered computer programs (software) including computer hardware and computer software

FINLAND

044FII

9

12/10/91 5967/91

01/20/93

124554

REGISTERED

9: Computer hardware and computer software for network file server 044FR1

FRANCE

01/14/92

9: Equipment, namely computers for network file server.

92/401.126

01/14/92

92/401.126

REGISTERED

GERMANY

044DE1

ITALY

044II.i

0**44**JP1

9

07/26/90 2-86275

06/30/93

2548697

Network file servers

03/18/92 MI92C001971 12/27/94

9: Production and sale of computers and peripherals; development and sale of computer programs 12/13/91 A51581/9Wz

10/29/92

2,023,299

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

640910

REGISTERED

TRADEMARK 002731 FRAME: 0677

•	magnetic measuring machines/instruments, electric wires/cables, electric flat irons, electrically he magnetic cores, resistance wires, electrodes, electrical communication apparatus/instruments, com (recorded), computer software (recorded), and other electronic machines/apparatus and their parts	ng machines/in sistance wires, ter software (r	istruments, selectrodes, ecorded), a	n or control relectric wires, electrical co	nachines/instr s/cables, electr mmunication fronic machin	uments, rotary c ric flat irons, elec apparatus/instru- es/apparatus and	onverters, phase ctrically heated h ments, computer their parts	magnetic measuring machines/instruments, electric wires/cables, electric flat irons, electrically heated hair-curlers, batteries, electric or magnetic cores, resistance wires, electrodes, electrical communication apparatus/instruments, computers, computer programs (recorded), computer software (recorded), and other electronic machines/apparatus and their parts
	SPAIN	044ES1 9 9: Computer hard	9 chardware	02/12/92 and software	044ES1 9 02/12/92 1,683,689 10/05. 9: Computer hardware and software for network file servers	10/05/92 ile servers	1,683,689	REGISTERED
	SWEDEN	044SE1 9 9: Computer hard	9 hardware	12/10/91 and computer	12/10/91 91-10604 d computer software for	044SE1 9 12/10/91 91-10604 09/25/92 2 9: Computer hardware and computer software for network file servers	240655 ⁄ers	REGISTERED
	SWITZERLAND	044CH1 9 9: Computer har	9 hardware 2	12/11/91 und computer	12/11/91 109/1992 I computer software for	044CH1 9 12/11/91 109/1992 06/17/93 29: Computer hardware and computer software for network file servers	400935 'ers	REGISTERED
	UNITED KINGDOM	Ĭ						

UNITED STATES 044001 9: Comp		UNITED KINGDOM
044001 9: Computer	044GB1 9: Computer	X
9 hardware ar	s; parts and I	
04/23/90 ·	12/11/91 1485311 fittings therefor; comp	
044001 9 04/23/90 74/051,604 10/08/91 1 9: Computer hardware and computer software for network file servers	044GB1 9 12/11/91 1485311 9: Computers; parts and fittings therefor; computer programs, wires,	
10/08/91 stwork file ser	programs, wire	
1,659,512 vers	1,485,311 ss, disks and tapes	
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	

	UNLIED STATES 044003
or. Castom	044003
assemory, n	37
nstatiation, a	04/23/90
assentially, installation, and maintenance services for multi-user con	04/23/90 74/052,034
services for mu	01/21/92
	5
nputer network file servers	REGISTERED

AUSPEX LOGO 2

11: Computers, namely, central processing units and periphers tapes in which computer programs are recorded and all other goods in this class	JAPAN
II: Compu	048JP1
ters, nameli ns are reco	1
y, central proc	09/20/90
essing units ar ther goods in t	09/20/90 02-106915
11: Computers, namely, central processing units and peripherals including inputer programs are recorded and all other goods in this class	12/24/93
ncluding electro	2611557
ling electronic circuits, magnetic disks and	REGISTERED

DATAGUARD

	UNITED STATES 003001	FRANCE	BENELUX
y. Computer	003001	003FR1 9: Computer ha	003BX1 9: Computer ha
chardware and	9	9 r hardware an	003BX1 9 03/03/97 9: Computer hardware and software
d software i	02/29/96	02/28/97 d software	03/03/97 888867 d software
2. Computer hardware and software for managing network server operations	02/29/96 75/065,632	003FR1 9 02/28/97 97/666,399 02/28/97 976663 9: Computer hardware and software for managing network server operations	888867
etwork server o	08/10/99	02/28/97 stwork server o	03/03/97
perations	2,267,984	97666399 perations	0608427
	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED

DRIVEGUARD

and computer software; leasing access time to computer data bases and global networks; services of a programmer and an engineer ter hardware

devices; parts of the aforementioned goods; unrecorded data carriers, namely discettes, magnetic discs and tapes circuit boards; plug-in cards for computers; electrical and electronic devices for recording, transferring, inputting, outputting, storing and reproducing data, images and sound; telecommunication devices; electrical and electronic measuring devices; word processing and computer programs for creating a redundant array of independent disks. (Priority claim of foreign filing date) Computer programs; 9: (U.S. priority claim of 9/6/96) Computer hardware and software; namely, a system comprised of circuit boards

FMK

IAPAN 11: Electronic computer equipment and all other goods in this class 07/26/90 02-086276 03/31/94

REGISTERED

2632375

FUNCTIONAL MULTI-PROCESSING

FRANCE	FINLAND	for network services	BRNHIIIV	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	UNITED STATES 041001 9: Com	FUNCTIONAL MULTIPROCESSOR KERNEL		JAPAN	FUNCTIONAL MULTI-PROCESSOR		JAPAN
043FR1	043FI1 9: Computes	9: Compute	9: Compute	US DESIGN	S 041001 9: Compute	MULTIPROCI	onoara 't t	047JP1	MULTI-PROC		046JP1 11: Electro
9	9 s; parts and f	y rs and registe	rs; parts and	Þ	9 x hardware a	ESSOR KER	me computer		ESSOR	,	11 nic computer
01/14/92 92401125	12/10/91 5966/91 fittings therefor; com	12/09/91 773126 rred computer progra	01/31/92 5/1489 fittings therefor; con		05/10/90 nd computer	NEL	equipment a	07/26/90		•	07/26/90
92401125	5966/91 for; computer p	773126 r programs (so	5/1489 for; computer]		74/057,790 software for n		and all other go	02-086279		q	07/26/90 02-086278 quipment and all other go
01/14/92	043FI1 9 12/10/91 5966/91 02/05/93 124753 9: Computers; parts and fittings therefor; computer programs, wires, disks and tapes	9: Computers and registered computer programs (software) including	9: Computers; parts and fittings therefor; computer programs, wires,		041001 9 05/10/90 74/057,790 08/17/93 9: Computer hardware and computer software for network file servers		11. Electronic computer equipment and all other goods in this class	06/25/99			046JP1 11 07/26/90 02-086278 06/25/99 11: Electronic computer equipment and all other goods in this class
92401125	124753 disks and tapes	509189 g computer hard	A571489 , disks and tapes		1,788,997 ers		_	4287169		•	4287168
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	509189 REGISTERED computer hardware and computer software	REGISTERED		REGISTERED			REGISTERED			REGISTERED

UNITED STATES 043002

9: Computer hardware and computer software for network file servers

04/23/90 74/052,232

03/24/92

1,680,114

REGISTERED

9: Computer hardware and computer software for network file servers

ONLIED STATES 043001 37, 42 04/23/90 74/051,694 03/31/92 1,681,445 F 37: Custom assembly, installation, and maintenance services for multi-user computer n 42: Computer programming and technical consulting services and multi-user computer network file servers	The state of the s	UNITED KINGDOM	SWITZERLAND	SWEDEN	SPAIN	JAPAN	ITALY	9: Computers, computer and microcomputer networstore in machine recognizable store	GERMANY
043001 37: Custom a ramming and t		M	043CH1 9: Computer	043SE1 9: Computer	043ESI 9: Compute	043JP1 11: Electron	043IT1 9: Compute	9: Computer no recognizable st	0 4 3DE1
37, 42 assembly, inst echnical cons	9 s; parts and fi		9 hardware an	9 hardware an	9 r hardware an	11 ic computer o	9 rs; parts and 1	ers, microcom etworks, perip ore	9
04/23/90 74/051,694 allation, and maintenar sulting services and mu	12/11/91 1 ttings therefo		12/11/91 110/1992.9 I computer software for	12/10/91 91-10605 d computer software !	02/12/92 1,683,688 d computer software f	08/02/90 02-089163 equipment and all other	03/18/92 Ittings there!	puters; proce herals for da	12/13/91
4/051,694 maintenance s es and multi-u	1485310 efor; computer p		.10/1992.9 oftware for ne)1-10605 oftware for ne	1,683,688 oftware for ne)2-089163 nd all other goo	MI92C001970 12/27/94 efor; computer programs, v	ssing units and ta processing u	12/13/91 A51528/9Wz
03/31/92 services for mu ser computer n	12/11/91 rograms, wires		043CH1 9 12/11/91 110/1992.9 12/11/91 39: Computer hardware and computer software for network file servers	043SE1 9 12/10/91 91-10605 09/25/92 2 9: Computer hardware and computer software for network file servers	043ES1 9 02/12/92 1,683,688 10/05/92 1 9: Computer hardware and computer software for network file servers	043JP1 11 08/02/90 02-089163 12/24/93 11: Electronic computer equipment and all other goods in this class	12/27/94 97 yrograms, wire	d net-file-serve units, computer	10/29/92
1,681,445 lti-user computer etwork file serve	043GB1 9 12/11/91 1485310 12/11/91 1485310 9: Computers; parts and fittings therefor; computer programs, wires, disks and tapes		395350 ers	240656 ers	1,683,688 ers	2611553	043IT1 9 03/18/92 MI92C001970 12/27/94 640909 9: Computers; parts and fittings therefor; computer programs, wires, disks and tapes	r for computers, inetworks, comp	2.023 300
043001 37, 42 04/23/90 74/051,694 03/31/92 1,681,445 REGISTERED 37: Custom assembly, installation, and maintenance services for multi-user computer network file servers unming and technical consulting services and multi-user computer network file servers	REGISTERED		REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	9: Computers, microcomputers; processing units and net-file-server for computers, micro-computers and computer and microcomputer networks, peripherals for data processing units, computer networks, computer programs which are put in store in machine recognizable store	REGISTERED

FRANCE	BENELUX	WEBGUARD	UNITED STATES 009001 9: Com	FRANCE	SERVERGUARD	UNITED KINGDOM 0 9:	FRANCE
004FR1 9 02/28/97 97/666,397 02/28/97 97666397 REGISTER 9: Computer hardware and software for managing network and on-line database server operations	004BX1 9 03/03/97 9: Computer hardware and software		009001 9 9: Computer hard	009FR1 9 9: Computer hard		OM 011GB1 9 9: Computer soft	011FR1 9 9: Computer soft
02/28/97 ware and software	03/03/97 ware and software		009001 9 10/15/96 75/182,187 10/28/97 2,108,946 9: Computer hardware and software for computer network and server management	009FR1 9 02/27/97 97/666,110 02/27/97 97666110 9: Computer hardware and software for computer network and server management		M 011GB1 9 02/26/97 2124852 02/26/97 212 9: Computer software; computer hardware and parts and fittings therefor	011FR1 9 02/27/97 97/666,109 02/27/97 97666109 R 9: Computer software for monitoring the environmental conditions in a network server
02/28/97 97/666,397 d software for managing net	888888		10/15/96 75/182,187 I software for computer ne	02/27/97 97/666,110 1 software for computer ne		02/26/97 2124852 nputer hardware and parts	02/27/97 97/666,109 monitoring the environme
02/28/97 work and on-li	03/03/97		10/28/97 twork and serve	02/27/97 twork and serve		02/26/97 and fittings the	02/27/97 antal conditions
97666397 ne database serv	608428		2,108,946 r management	97666110 r management		2124852 refor	97666109 in a network scr
REGISTERED er operations	REGISTERED		REGISTERED	REGISTERED		REGISTERED	REGISTERED ver

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 10/16/2003 REEL: 002731 FRAME: 0682